FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Angel Leverett Communications Manager Austin Habitat for Humanity 512-777-8416 | aleverett@ahfh.org



Austin Habitat for Humanity, a Leading Expert in Affordable Homeownership Under the Innovative Leadership of CEO Phyllis Snodgrass, Announces Her Next Chapter in Her Career as She Steps Down as CEO in Late 2022



Austin, Texas (February 23, 2022) Austin Habitat for Humanity (AHFH) has served the Central Texas community for 37 years and has become a leading expert in affordable homeownership under the innovative leadership of CEO Phyllis Snodgrass. After seven amazing years of serving the Central Texas community, it is with mixed emotions that we announce her decision to step down as CEO by the end of 2022. It has been an incredible honor to have her serve as the CEO of Austin Habitat for Humanity.

Today, our organization is financially strong and well-positioned for the future. She is leaving Austin Habitat in good hands. "Together, we have built a fantastic team of dedicated leaders, supporters, and volunteers who

believe in our mission. Austin Habitat is now in a place where we are poised to tackle the affordability challenge at scale." says Snodgrass

The organization has expanded upon its traditional model and a strong history of building homes with volunteers and is now partnering with builders and developers to increase access to even more affordable homeownership opportunities. Leveraging our strong brand and reputation. Austin Habitat has become a leading voice in the call for better housing policy at the local, state, and federal levels.

Commenting on Mrs. Snodgrass' departure, Austin Habitat Board Chair Ross Sabolcik: "I would like to take this opportunity to thank Phyllis for her outstanding dedication to this organization. She is a visionary leader, and she is leaving Austin Habitat in a very strong position to continue to grow the number of homes we build and families we serve."

She is committed to supporting Austin Habitat as they search for the next CEO to ensure a smooth transition. Finally, she thanks the community for the support and encouragement given to her during her time with Austin Habitat for Humanity.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Angel Leverett Communications Manager Austin Habitat for Humanity 512-777-8416 | aleverett@ahfh.org



About Austin Habitat for Humanity

Since 1985, Austin Habitat for Humanity has built over 500 affordable homes across Central Texas and founded the nation's first ReStore in 1992. Austin Habitat was selected due to our strong reputation for high-quality homes built with integrity and compassion. Driven by a vision that everyone deserves a decent place to live, we build homes, community, and hope. Learn more about Austin Habitat at <u>austinhabitat.org</u>.